: - o - B - N " . ! - 0 . - x
. . . - . i . B - . LI N
. ¥ . . . - . o, o ' - o >

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S o L Y7o, ~
, .~ FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT +7552
. ' 'I8IS FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT '(this "Agreement®,’

| . dated as of. the <i-7-~ day of January, 1991, is ky and among

i oo - Speccrum—Menard Limited Partnership, an Illinois iimited partrer-

. ,;sﬁzp (“Benet;ctnry"), American National Bank and Trust fompany <f B

Chicags (“Mortqagor"), not personally but solelj as Trustee under - W
Trust agreenent’ dated June: 14, 1989 and ‘known as Trust lo.

108557=40 (Beaef;cxa*; ang. Mortgdgor rereinafter are reterred to,

collectival ,  as "Borrower"), Willi#z 0. Brachman, ,taphen .
Barron and Donald - Giz2none {collectively, the "Guarantors"),

spectrum'nendrd .Management  Company,  an_ TIllinois ccrporation

' ("Genera’ Partper”) and NBD Skokie Eany, J A., a national kanking

. ‘ - assceiation. f"Lender") e e .
. . ‘ : - B A "
S qlq’ffﬁ .' LooTeERRs ‘EP»T?L;:};T; |
. . ' RECITRLS W :"“ -4:.' ’q ‘__' -~ :_ =l 1 - ':l i '., e =y ::
L Tl L hdTe ShUCetac
; o A In 4Lcurﬂanca"1th and sub1ect o the :L2rmy and _
conditioms of, {1)7x certain loan cocmmitment dated September’ T, -
. 198%,. as” amended Py a/letter agreenent dated September 2, 1389, L
Coand as rurther amendpd heelettors dated Cotober 5, 194y, November 2

10, 1989, December. .12, 1599 and Decemper 27, 198%, .issuca by Lender
and acreptea by Beneficliary collectively, the "CQmmztmeqt"‘, and
f2). a certain Censtruction Lean-Agresment dated as of Zanuary 20,
1999, by and among Beneficiary, Mdortgagor and lLender (the "Loan .

'Agreement"), Lender made a loin .to MYortgagor in the original i
principal amount of $1,500,000.00 {the "Lban"),. which Loan 1is -
evidenced by a certain Néte dated Jpruary 30, 1990, executed Ly’ "
Mortgagor payable to the order of lencer in the urLglnal principal N
sur cof $1,500,000.00 {the "Note"), Any+.capitalizea term used BN
herein and not otherwise defined hereirn spall nave the corres- !
pcnding'"eanlnq asc*lbed to such tern inoths Lean Agreement. ‘

_ ‘ 3. The p.ynﬂnt ‘and performance rbl gatiuns under tne
Commitment, %the. Loan Agreement and the Hote -nrc secured  and ~}
guarantied, as the case =ay be, by, among other /Inings, ‘1) a
certain Junior Mortgage and fecurity Agraement iated-cu af Januar Yy
30, 1990, made by Hortaaao*u“n faver <f lLender I(the ”4thgage"‘, e

: o and recorded in the cffice of the Recorder of Leeds ol Ccor County

; .. Illinols (the "Recorder's O'f:ce") as Document "o, FD0E00TE,

|

|

-

a certain Junicr A551gnment of Leases ang Rents dated as cf Zanua
:0,-1290, made by Mortgagor and aenetlclar in favecr <f Lender
‘and recorded in the Reccider's Office as Docuwent No. rGusL0Gae h

;1 R3vet ~
—

v [

. "Assignment prLeases.and Rents"), (3) . a certain Junicr :ecurltv &
"Agreement dated as cf January 30, 1990, hy and ketween Beneticiary .
and lender (the . "Security Agreement”), (4) a certain ICC-2 ' :
Financing Stateﬁent executed by Mortgagor in favor ¢f Lender, and N

recorded in the Recorde”'" Office as Documént lo. [y o4, and a ‘o
certain LCC-’ Fxnanc1ng Statement, exerutéd by Beneficiary in lLavor .
‘¢f Lender, and. recorded in the Recerder's Cffice as Document lo,

.q*ﬁggg;gli'(cullect-vely{ the "UCC 2 Financing Statements"}, (3) a, i
4 AR S b

‘ . P S /’( RO BOX ?E ’ . N

CSA16-09 Ulz3 91et ) _ _ : $ig.G0l :

N 3?{@ R | BRYNETR o /v de id STV




=

. ‘l

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

certain UCC-1 Flnancing Statement, executed by Eenez;c1ar" in favc*

of Lender, and filed in the ocffice. cf the Secretar; cf State ~rt
?%, ., (the -"UCC-1 Financing State-

illinois as Document 0. =33 7
ment"), (6) a certain Junior Collateral Assignment =I Eenericial
Interest in Land Trust dated as-of January 20, 12¢0, nade Yy
. Beneficiary to Lender (the'"Collateral Ass;qnment of Beneficial
~Intezreat"), (7) a certain - indemnity ngrper“nt dated lanuary 10,

-

1890, made by the Guarantors to and for zhe’ Jﬂneflt of  Lender flre'

"Indemnlty Agreement")b (8) a certaln collateral naSlgnnent st
Permits dated as of Tanuary- 10, 1%90, made by Beneficliary to Lender

(the "Collateral Asalgnmsn* of Permlts”), (9) a certain hollateral-

”nSSlgnant of Plans :and. Sppclflcat ons dated as.of January 30,

199C, rade by Benef1c1ary to Lender (the "Collateral Assignment ofh'

Plans ane ﬂpecxf;cat;onﬂ")" (10) a certaln Ccli atural Assignment

of r‘onst:zm‘tl:.n': Contrart dated as of January 1990, mnade by
Seneficiary to Lender’ !the "Coilateral Assxgnment cf Cdnstructzon
'contrac?") 421y a .fertain, collateral Assignment of - “anagement
Agreement and nv"eament to Subordinate Property ! 4anagement Liens
dated as of Janua*y‘?O 1920, made. bv Mortgagor, Beneficiary and

General r~"i:|r”tme~1". toend ‘for the ueneflt of Lender, and reccrcded in

the Recorder's Office as Document No. $0050097 (the "collateral
Assignment of Munagemrat Agreement"), (12} a certain GUaranty of
Payment dated as of January, 20, 1290, glven by the Guarantors to
;Lender {%he "Gdaran»y of aayment") and ( 13) a certain Guaranty of
Completluﬁ dated ' ags of. Janurry 20, 1990, glven by the Guaranters

tc ' Lender (the, "buaranty of" govrletzon") 4 legal descriptinn of.

the real estate encunbered by ‘the Mertgage Iis attached hereto as

Exhibit A. All documents and instruments executed and delivered

to Tenuer in connection with the (Lwan and any and all renewals,
extensions, amendments.and replacenents thereof, including, without

timitation, the Commitment, the Loana/ “greement, <the Iote, Ihe

Mortgage, the Assiqnnenb of . Leases an; Rents, +the Security

Agreement, the UCC-2 Fipancing Statements, the UCC-i1 Financing
Statement, the Collateral Assignment of Bena11c1al Interest, the

Indemnity Agreement, trie Collateral Assignurns of Pernits, the
‘Collateral Assignment of Plans and Specifications. the Collateral
“Assignment of ’onstructlcn Contract, the Collateral Assignment of

Management Agxeement th& Guaranty,of Payment and. tlie Guaranty of
Completion hereinaf tar ‘are *efnrred te, collectlvely, as _he "Loan
“Instrumernts." :

. Q. fubject t0 the terms and condltlons he.“-na:rer set
. forth, the parties hereto desire (1) to amend the zerms of the
‘Commitment, the Loan Agreement and the lote by (ay increasing the
amount of the Loan by $700,000.00 (the '"New Amount") frenm
.$1,500,000,00 to $2,2G0,000. 00, (b) changing the naturzt" date ¢rI
the Loanifrom July 21,1991 to the date which occurs on the two (2)
-year anniversary of the date hereof and (c) amending and nodifying

the schedule for the repayment of the proceeds of the Loan as more -

particularly descrikbed herein, (2) to amend the terms of the
Commitment -and the 'Loan Agreement by converting the Additional
‘Amount of $300,000 to the Construction Portion cf the Loan in crder
to nake avallable proceeds of the Loan to pay’ fok Lhe costs of

!

Ry




|

{

>
Al
@)
O-
1
<
O
=
o
Z
-




L ] N a bl L T 9 r S o AL - 4 B
\ - . LI ' . k - iy .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

construcrlng certaln addltlonal 1nprovements at the PrOJect {the

"Additional Improvements“), {3} teo make, wherever necessary, the
correspondlng cnanqes to'the [oan Instruments and ‘<) T3 vause the

' New Amount ‘to ke disbursed by Lender %o Senicr Lender, :Ior the

account of Borrower, in crder <te exXtinguish 2ll cutstanding

indebtedness currently- evidenced and secured <zy <the Seniocr

Mortgage.

'D. In order to induce Llender to €nter into this

Agreement Lender desires, amony other things, that the Guarantors,

certain of the partners of Beneficiary, reatffirm the Guaranty of
Payment -and- the Guaranty of Comnletlon.
AGRBEHENTS:

14V The ‘orego;ng recizals are hereky incorperated
hereln as if tha same had been fully set fzreh herein.

il i
2. Subject to :he terms and conditicns set Forta in

"Paraqraph 4 below, /a) Lender hereby agrees (i) to increase the

Loan by the New Amounr"'on $1,500,000.00 to $2,200,000.00 and te
disburse the New Amouu* to Senlor Lender, - for the account of

- Borrower, . in order to ~xc1rqutsh all outstanding indebtedness

curren*ly evldenced and secured by the Senior Mortgage, and (ii}
to ccnyﬂrt the Addltzonai Amoviit of $300,000 to the Constructicn
Portion cf the Loan in order to mave avallable proceeds of the Loan
to pay for the costs of <onstructi ng the additional -mprovenents,
and {b) the parties hereto hereby aw'ee ho amend and 1od1fy the
Lcan Inatruments as follows- : ,

\ (i) All reference to the Add3,¢onal Amcunt shall‘
be deleted: therefrmm and ' Borrower shail no longer ke’

entltled to Much amount.
J

_ (ii} - The Bungt attached as Exhibit A4 ro the Loan -
Agreement shall be deleted in :1ts entirety arno the bucget
for the Prowect <tached hereto as Exhibit B/ stall be

L =ubstJLuted An lta place.‘ After Japuary 1, 1521, the
' . Budget shall not ' inciude an lnterestrréSETVe e5r zhe
paymont cf debt service of the Loan. '

(iii)- The’ Ccnst*uctlon Loan Esczow'ngreenenc at;acﬁec

a5 Exhibit B to.the Loan Agreement shall be deleted in

its entirecy: and the ccnatrurtlon loan escrow agreenent.

ameng  Lender,. Borrower and the Title Company or its

affiliate, as escrowee, in the form attached hereto as
Exhibit C shall be- =ubst1t ited in its place.

(iv) The Constructlon Portion of the Lean: r'hall ne
1ncre|sed from §1,200,000 to $1,500,000.

6

——
*
rs

CCSLYH







R EE I LI LI ) p
- Loy " . | T P [ S - A RN s . - y
L SO IR - SN e co T T Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{V) The Conctructlon Schedule Cerentl in erffect
shall be amended and modified to inslude the scheaule for .
the construction of the addlbzonal Improvement; attached
hereco as Exh1bzt D.

(vi) rhe Loan ahall be amended and nmogdified zo be
in the pr1nc1pal amount of $2,200, 000, rather than
$1,500;000, and snall consist of the Construct on Fortion
and the New nmount.'

(vil) Upen the payment of the dew Amount to Senier
Lepder and the recordatlon of this Agreement in the
Rimcrdar's office, the Mortgage shall no ‘longsr be a
csecond lien én the Mortgaged Property, but rather shall
be a  first lien therecn in favor of Lender. '

“(viii) v The liote shall ke amended and modified (A} to

be in the principal unount of $2,200,000, rather than
$1,500,000./48) to revise the *epayment cbligations set
forth in Section.l.. =hereor to include a rzguirement
that, from and arter January i, 19%2, and on the Lirst
day of each calendar month occurr ng tﬁereafter until the
entire principal amcunt of the lote is paid in full, a
monthly installment Gl orch;pal amertized cn a twenty-
ifive (25) year basis and <C) to change the maturity date
thereof from July 31, 1991 %o the date which pccurs on
the =wo (2) ‘—year anniversary of the date of this
Agreement. -
. (ix)L The Permittec Encunmbrarces currently in effect
shall be amended and nodified to'be-the llens, security:
interests, charges znd encumbrances -ipon the Hertgaged
Property shown on Exkibit E attached: heieto.

(%} The Plans currently in effect sna2il be anended
and modified to include the plans and specifizations for
the construutlcn -of the Additjional Irprovement: described
on h1b1» F attacheﬁ hereto.

fxz) Aml reterences ‘+0 Senior Lehder and &enior
Moytgage which appear anywhere in the Lean Ihstrurents
Ashall be ﬁeleted‘therefrom. ' :

(kll) The onlnlon of Borreower's counsel previously
.uellwered to Lender pursuant tc subsestion 3.1.16 of the
. Loan hqreeﬂent i4 the form attarhed theretc as Exhibit
T shall bhe amnndeﬁ and modified te include the opinian

of coungel o Bo*rowor, Guarantors and. ‘General -Partney
vuverlng the matters rpczted in Exh:bxt G .atzached hereto.
and - such ‘other matters as’ uender may requebr.,‘ :

(3111) Sectzonh3.4‘of the’ Lcan Agreement sball b
deleted in its entirety. L

TR

LT |







1 . . t v HE \_' [y ".;-,:”-I :,'_'! . W R T M . a0 Ll 'I"‘

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(xlv} Section 4.1 of the Loan Agreement shall .be
amended and modified to require that Borrower supstan-
tially - complete the constructlon of <the Additicénal
Improvements in accordance with the construction scheoule

attached hereto as'ExhlbLt D.

2.  The Guarantcrs hereby "reaffirm ali cf thelr
*espectz 'e covenants, agreements, duties, liakilities, cbligations
and responsibilities under the Guaranty of Payment and the Guaranty
of - Completion. The foreqoing reaffirmation is rot :ntended to
establish'a course of dealing with resper o the nec95a1t; of such
reaffismation or to amend or medify in any manner the terms of the
Guaranty of - Payment or the Guaranty of Completion, - Except as

expressly amended and modified hereby, the terms and ormv151ons of

the . Cuaraity  of Paynent and the Guaranty of Conp;etlon are

unmodified and shall remain in full force and effect in accordanca

with their respzotive or;glnal terns.

4. As @& rondlt 2n oreceoent =5 (a)} the execution and

>de11very of this Agreement by Lender, (b) the increase of the Loan
by thé New Amount from §1,500,000 to $2,200,000, (c) the conversion

of the Additional AmounT of $300,000 to the Construction Perticn
of the Loan, (d) the digpursement cof, the lew Amount o Senior
Lender, for the account. ot Jorrower, 'inh order to extinguish ail
outstanding indebtedness evidenced and secured »y the Senlor

. Mortyage and (e) the consenu. by Lender <o the apmendnent and
- modification of the Loan- Instrunon-s in accordance with the terms

hereof, Beneficiary hereby agrees. to execute and/or dellver. as .

applltable, to Lender the following, 24l of which shall ke in fo "

and substance sat1sfactory to Lender in~its sole dﬂscret;on.
{1). thls Ag'eement.

(ii). a certlfled copy of the buoget avtached hereto
as Exhlbxt B :

(111) a fully txeouted counterpart of the CO1bthC‘
tion loan escrow agreement attached hereto as Exbiiit C;

_ (iv) ‘3 cartlFled copy of the construction SChCﬁJ e
attached hereto as Exhlblt PEE :

g {v) a certltled copy ©f the olans described cn -
 Exhibit E attached.hereto. v 5 .

(Vi) ,au endorsement to the Title Policy, ihcorpor*

N ating the trans aﬁtlons contemplated by this agreement;

(vii)® a certificate from Bene:1c1ary oonflrmxng (A).
compliance with laws and zoning: (B) .possession of
permits, licenses and approvals:; (C) availability cf

G

P

_‘ ZSSL{_' 7Y




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- - — - . - N
. - . - - -
[ -
B - - -
¥ - . - - n
4 * - - -
+ - =
' - -
-
- - o - - . .




;-)“_i ",

S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

utilities,~ D) aaequauy of easements; and (E) ‘such other

items as are neces ssary in order to operaté the Project:

(v111) ‘a current certlflcate of insurance cover-nq the
items descrlbed in suosectlon 3.2.15 of the Loan ngree-
ment. ‘

(in' certlfled copies of updated financial state—

‘ments with respect to Beneficiary and the. uuarantors,,\
.including cash flow schedules for’ Lhe . Project and any.

other projects in which Benef1c13ry or-- any of the
Guarantors has an interest! ‘ :

{x) an amendneng to the certzflcate *sauec by the
ruh;teht for the Project upon the original disbursenment
of proceeds of the Loan in order to include the transac-

S tions cone enplated by this Agreement: i

‘ {xi) a*:roval of Lender's engineer of alil Items set
forth in subvectlon 2.2.7 and Article VI cTf the Lloan

Agreement with respect to the plans and specifications
for the aAdditional ‘Improvements and the contracts and
subcontracts for, ani construction of, the additional
Improvements: .

(kii) a certified copy of'the-letter of direction

request:ng Mortgago; te. execute the documentatien
required in order tc ‘consummais the transactions conten-
plated by this Agreement;

(xiii) a certified copy cf the land trust'agreement‘

creating Mortgagor, - including a release of the senior
collateral assignment of beneficialin land <rust
previously made by Beneficiary to Senior Lender;
(xiv) a certified copy of the agreement of limited
partnership creating Beneficiary; B '

(xv) a certified copy of the Certificate cf Ziuited

Partaership of'BenefECiary:

(xvi) a'certlfled copy of the articles of Incorpora~ -

tlon creatlng General Partrer:;

i

(xvii) a certlfled copy of the’ By-aaws of General

- partner;

(xviii) a certlf:ed copy of the resclutions of General
Partner authorlzlng the transactlons contemplated by this
Aqreﬂment.

[

——
r
-

<8827 5




O‘ o : R : . . . o
D e e -




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

frdx) Lertlfxcate& of Goed Qtanalng from the Secre-:
~ tary of State of IL11n015 for Beneflcxary and Peneralh
~Partner;: ‘ |

{x%} an Incumbency Certificate of General Partner:
(x%i) a current, certified rent rUll for the Project:

" (xxii) certified copies of all leases arfecting the
Project; . : - -
(xxiii) a payoff letter from Senior Lender. evidencing

tanoutstanding amount of the zndebteuness evidenced and
seuured by the Senlor Mertgage:

(xwa) a pay prcceﬂus letter frem Horrqagor author-

izing the paynent of the New amount by Lender to Bene-

flc;ary,

(xxv} a disbursement reguest from Beneficiary to
Lender requestirg the payment of the New Amount to Senior
LenderL for thé account of Borrower;

I . )

(xxv1) Uniforn Coumercial Code, tay, lien and judgment
searches of Beneficiaiy, Mortgagor, the Guarantors and
- General Parther; : B

(xxvii) a certificate f‘rom Beneficiary ccnfl.mlng
compliance with the conditions set forth in Section 2.1
cf the Loan Agreement as of tle date of closing of the
’transactions. contemplated by this Agreement-

'(x#yiiiy‘ a. tenant- estoppel Certlflud'e from Sulllvan

Delivery and Warnbouamng, Inc. ("T“'nﬁt"), .the only

tenant of the Fruject;

(xxlx) a qubordlnatlon non-disturbance and att“rment

agreement from'Tenant ﬂn recordable ferm:

C ;
(xxx) -a release'or‘hhe Senior Mortgage in recCrrdable
form; ‘ :

(XK%1) UCCJB-terminatioh statements from Senior Lender
terminatinq the interest of Senior Lender in any personal
and real property of RLnef1c1dry and Mortgagor:

(XXXll) aparoval by Lender. of the’ propcsed lease for
space ‘at the ProjeCt to be entered into Letween Mort-

- gagor; as iandlord, and Iron Mountain/Pacifiic Reccrds

Management, Inc. (“Ironrnounta1n"), as tenant:

(xxxiii) paymén;[bf all fees and expenses incurred by
Lender in connectlon with the transactions contemplated
by.this Agreement‘ and




=
D

AL COPY

kS




» A

exercise of any remedy available u

R s I P L B

IUNOFFICIAL COPY

(XXXiv) an Oplnlcn n}d counsel to Rorrower, the Guaran-

tors and Genéral Parther covering the matters recited in

_Exhibit G attached hereto and such other natters as
"~ Lender may requnst. ' -

b B, he Loan Instruments are hereby amended and 'OGlflEG

S to conform in all respecra ;o the terms of this’ Agreement.

. 6. To thL extﬂnt there is any xncOﬁslateqcy Letween the
terms and provisions of this Agreement and the terms and provisions.

of anv ¢f the’ Loanﬁrnstrunents, ‘the terms ard provzsions of this

Agrenmart sha lgovern ang takeé precedence cver cthe ;erms and

DrDVlSIOHS of; the‘doaﬂ InStrumentg,_and‘bhe Loari, Instruments are '
merzby. .;me-nded in' =uch respects as  are’ necessar{ in crder te¢

accomalz 3 Lhe fo*eqozngf
7. -wcept ) expreasly anended hnd mudlflEO hereny, all
of thw»termu and provisions of the Loan \nstvumanus are . hereby

‘ratified and\»olfzrmed and~shall remain-in full force and effect

!

in- acco*dahce with th91r respectlve o*1g1nal terms.

8. Notwvunstandlnq avyth:ng to the contrar" contdined

{heraﬂn or i any of the Loarn Instrument from and after the date-
hereaf, the Loan Inqtrum;uts shall be: deemec Lo, 1ncluae all cf the

terms cnd p*ovlsions og‘brzg Agreem ent.

.. 9, ..This' Agreeﬁent is eyecuted by nﬂer*can Hational Bank
and Trust Cumpany of Crlcago, not in its individual capacity,, but

as Trustee as aforesaid in the eRercise of the power and authority
conferred upon, and invested in it 4s such Trustee. It is exprassly

understeod and. agreed that. nothing courained herein or in the Lean

Instruments. shall be construed as ‘creating any liability cn

' American- Natiornal  Bank and Trust Compauy of Chicago, 'in its

;nd1V1dual capacity, to - pay the lote or 2aay interest that nay

accrue thereon’ or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform

any cavenant either expres s or Jmplzed hereip céntained, all. such
;lablllty in its 1nd1vﬁdual capacity, if amy, .being expressly

“dalVEd by Lender and by every person now or hereatier clainming any
right or securlty hereunder., So far as Mortgagor ‘end its- succes-

50rs and -American MNational Bank and Trust Cempany. ~f Chicage
personally are concerned, the legal holder of the liome and the

owner or .owners. cf any. indebtedness. accruing hereunder znaill lock

solely to the premlaes hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, or
the enforcement of the lien hereby ‘created, in the manner heraxn

-and in said note prov1ded or »y acticn to enforce the personal
“llablllty of any quaranrors of said lndebtedness or action against

the Benef1c1a*y ariging’ out of a breach of vne or more of the other

Loan Instruments to which the Benefficiary is a party or by the
Fder any of the other Lean

InstrumEﬁts.

3510

e

“.-

G




UNOFFICIAL COP

J




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"IN WITHEES WHEREOF the undersaned have ewecuted this
agreement as of the date flrst above written.

BENEFICIARY:

SPECTRUM-MENARD LINITE
an Jllineis 1imited par:

U]
(]
‘o
1 oxe
[LL I
o)
v
0
't
po 4
-t
Lo

-

o R ;K, R _: o - COMPANY, en

X o T -
e ' . : L ) ' . . T /__..—--“ T = '
o . S e . ) . : . o | . By( s {’/;Z, ' ‘-r"d "“‘"*-‘--..__h,___h_ﬂ_

o :
By: SPECTTUM-M?NARD‘

—,

® - . MORTGAGOR:

5 o) T AMERICAN MATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
N - : SR COMPANY OF CHICAGO,, not perconally

'Q : B B | i B but solely db ?rus ce a5 atoresayrd
n ) : S0 ‘ ts j S )
'l. “I N .

/- T OL ; -
" S ' C T 16 aUhRﬁNTORS ‘ -x<%2
K S ' “ . : '

- I ' . O {%A}yéﬁ 414;4;} —

l:.i‘ . .
& . S WILLIAM O /@RACHMAN
S i ‘ ")r' T

3 e L STEPHEN E, R?ON *

? . '.i . S _ S X’ / //,

N - .. DOvALD CIneuE B,

q lewoer: GENERAL PARTNER: I

. NBD SKOWIE BANK, N.AL, 2 mulﬂnﬂf'- | SPECTRUM-MENABDfMANAGELF,T CONPANY, t"

< ba“kinbéﬂficiation" _ . - an IlllnDlS cbrpbratzon Y - _ I

-, - ;___ ‘ - o . ‘ .
" |- ‘ . .

) AU A - ;;_» £ |

il:‘ . By ‘ ) ] {l I " —— - By'ﬂ / “ _,‘-:-.-.‘_--'—?"-H-LN_‘_ . . ‘

its R | Tts iardl

b . ‘}
)

2
. - " THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY " ua

. [ ANB-APTER-RECORDING RETURN -TOw- O
- : : : B ' o !
Craiq S. Arnson,. Esq. (Y )

g ‘ o Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, B . =} "

PR _ . - Rosenbldom & Moritz, Ltd. o ) '
. \ o | 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3900 U )
g | L . Chicags, Illincis 60603 | SR R

i
|




: VI - Sy = -
. | .
s O , B
. U | | § T L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLENGMENT | i

STATE OF 1° ')

| ,‘ ) ss o
COUNTY QF - ) . | o - o
I, . o). W ..\ -, atotary Public in.and for
dnd res;dlng in said Couhty and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
gt o g e 4 e e dead of Spectrum-Menard

Management Company, an- r1lincis corporation, and the Hueneral
partnez of Spectrum-Nenard Limited Partnership, an I‘lln01s{llm1ted
partnersr;p, personally known to me to be the same person whose

name is.subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared b@fore me

this. day ir{ rerson and ‘acknowledged that _he signed and cedlvered‘

said instrumenc:as . - own free and. voluntary act -and as Lhe free
and voluntary ‘act of said corporation or the uses and nmrposes
therzin set forth. :

- G;VEN*Unde: my: hand and notarial seal this ;»'J'day of
~ January, 1991. e - ' o | ‘—7;

I P I’ e

r—— . ' ' Wotary Publzc
-~ OFFICIAL SEALM : ' _
Lingda N, Anderson : ' 4o N o e o
Nﬂmvpt“m Elate of Winots ¢ iy Commlsalon _xplzesg
L SIMTLE 0n Expiras 2/291"2 ‘ v / s ‘ .
‘ . / :. o f : Lo ' f s

) -"»-.\- Pt Sy n

=10~




[N
e M 1

PR

UNOFFIC

v

LR S
i

G .-
o’ o+ F

T

COPY

CIAL

]

|




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ./ *

)
) 88
COUNTY OF ,(3 .

; 1, ' ' , .a Notary Public in and for
and residing in ‘said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

‘ SRR ang , the 277 ""-
and - ' ) ., ‘respectively, of American Hational Bank

and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee

pvhder Trust Agreement dated June 14, 1983 and known as Trust Mo.

1108597-00, - perscnally known to ne to be the same nersons whose

names arzs  subscribed: to the ‘oregolng instrument - as such
‘ and Nl , appearcd before me

this day i perzon and acknowiedged tnat they signed and delivered
said. 1ngt3umenu 23 their own free and voluntary act and as the free

and volun :ary act of said bank, as Trustee as aforesald for said

uses and purposes.

_GIVEN under;my’hand‘and notarial seal *hls e //day of

January, 1991,

1‘..

, .
. {, " L ! o
B A )
c N 22 L

Notary. Public

. My /Commission Expires:

'\A—:.J',‘-‘ B . T I

_-'.'11...

QL a6




Tt s

e




_UNOFF|C|ALCOPY

STATE OF = o

COUNTY OF " L

T, ol o Vo oy ., aNotary Public in and

for and residing in said ounty and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT'
William o, Brachman, personally known to me to be the same person,

whose name is. subscr;bed to the foregozng 1n5trument, appeared
' before me. thig day in person and acknowledged that''he signed and

delivercd said instrument as hig cwn froe and vo;uﬂcary act, for

" the uses and purposes therein set forth.
January, 1091

"-_,. V- ,1(, )‘)’

VEN under “y hand and notar1a1 seal this _2 tday of

~liotary Public

. .......—--m—-o T g

AL BEAL™ My .Commission Expires:

. \(‘ . AnRdarson ) .
Lo ':'J, 41 ‘|1C State of ilinols b L ‘ . [
oAy GemimBaion Expirea 2/28/02. J : AT A -

b,

_125

76

CANH AL







UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE.OF _ " . )
L — ) S8
COUNTY OF ___ = '\ ~* )
I, 1 ! PR ~__, alNotary-Public in and

- for and r351€1ng in said Countj and State, DO HERERY CERTIFY THAT.

.

‘ whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
' before mz this day in perscn and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for
the uses aind purposes there1n set forth.

Stephen E Barron, personally known.to me to be the same person

. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this .:__ day of
January, 1991,

7.’,_./ ,J. o f. aT i
) Py Notary Public
| “OFFICIAL SEAL : L )
& Linga hi. Anderson - My Commission Explres:
¢ Notary Putlic, Stare of illaols ' -,
t Wy Commision Eapirgs 2729402 z o cr. ot RS

=13~







UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKHOWLEDGMENT

;

 STATE OF %,

COUNTY OF

: sl 3 cdvige o a Notary Publlc in and
for and resxdlng in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Donald Gianohe, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
‘this 4ay in person and acknowledged that he. 51gned and delivered
‘said 1n'nrument as his own free and volun*ary act, for the uses and
purposes tasrein set fcrth

GIVEM under  ny hand and notarial seal this ¥ ?ﬁday of -
January, 1991 S

LoeE - 4 ,/ ? .
Notary Public

OFFCHAL SeALY . L , .

. Linoa W, Andergon | My Commission ExplrQS’
sesary D ophg State of inols . :
LY ) EKmfeﬁ gf?gfm : Ty L / PRSI ’_‘

o B







UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF )

COUNTY OF v ) .

- ' I, S R g ; a Notary Publhu in and for '“f
and residing ‘in said CDunty and State, DO HEREBY (CERTIFY' THAT
oty ey oy, the .- © .- of Spébt*uﬂ-Menard

- Managewent Company,. an Illinois corporatlon, personally .known to
Tne to oz the same person whose name i1s subscribed to the )‘Eareaomq
'mstrurer.., appeared before me this day in person and ack xnowledqed .
that _he signed and.delivered said instrument as’'___ '.m free and
voluntary act and as’ the free and voluntary act cf saird corporat*on
for the ‘uses- 2ad purpoc'es therein set forth

e

o GIVEN under iy hand and notarial ‘seal this , ' day of
January, 1991. ‘ 2 :

PR T S S

et —~ ;_.Wa,ﬁé?. Notary Public .
. "OFFIC‘AL SEAL" ] ‘ ) . -

Linds Wi, Anderson . My Commission Explres:
Notary Penhe, State of Mianis -
Ty Commo ion Expires: L4 Qi

o




UNOFFICIAL COPY:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

* ACKNOWLEDGHENT

STATE oFT"’"“)

} 88
COUNTY ort o)

H - I
I, L 2 ”% A - Notary Publ;c in anci for
and residing in sald County and State., DO HEREBY. CERTIFY THAT
R [l freeys o the w -G g7 s of HBD S}oklo Bank,
JN 4., personally known to me to ke, the same: person whose name is
subscrined to the foregoing instrument-as such ./ ‘w7 DA
appeared wafore me this day in person and acknaalpdqéd that v
‘signed ard) delivered said, instrument as Y.L  ‘own free and
voluntary Pﬂ* and as *he f*ee anh vo1untary act of said bank.

. GIvE N aner n; hanﬁ and noLar1a1 seal this E:;‘ day of
TN o a

) _;:..;...;i_',_. 199},

Noﬁary Public
My Commission Expires:

T omoaeal |
‘ CRAIG 5 ARISTN :
| NOTANY PUBLIC STATEOF HLIEOS |
{ 77 COMMISZION EXP_HOY 30,1992




S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

| ‘1rcei-14‘ _

| 'Pﬁe Northwest 1/4 of the hort.hwest 1/4- of the Sout.heast 174 of the Saut.heast 174 of -
Section 17, Townehip 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Herzd;an. in Cook
County, Illinois, except ithat part, thereof lying Fasterly of the Wester)y line of the
17 foot wide strip of land gmm.ed to the Baltimore and Ohio Chicago Terminel Railroad

Company by the Agreement recorded. January 20, 1937 as Document No. 6, 034,440, The
'cemer line of said 17 foot Hdﬁ strip of land is described as follows:

" Beginning et the LNTQPSFCLIOR of the North line of west 12th Street (Rousevezt Road i
end the North anc South center line of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the
Southedst 1/4, aforesaid; thonregho“th along said center line to 8 point of tangency
‘with a-curves {ine, said cu'»ec Jine being convexed hor'z.hmsterl‘ having =& rac‘uc et
359.26 fest and Deing tangent te said center lipe: and ‘tangent to a line 18 fee‘ Nertih
of. Compan's g rithy of wav; t.henr:n Northwr sterly along said curved line to its
intersection and jdreliel with the South/liréiof the Baltimore and Ohis Chicags
‘Tervh&.xl Railroad witi the South line. effsa&d right of WAy the South line of said
right of way coinciding with the North | ‘ine of Block & in Andrew Warren, Jr's
Rpsuhdzvzs:on of part 'f narren Park i’ \azd Section 17. :

-1'4,

Pnrcel 2:

Thnt purt of Block 9 1 Andreu ha’ror, Jr.'s Resubu:vas:on of ‘part of karren Fark. &
Subdivisier, in Section 17, Township 3t hortin, Range 137 East of the Tmird Principel
Meridign, in Cook County, Iliimpois; 1% ng East of the center line of the Southeast 1/34
of said Sectiun 17 and lxane westerly, of /the Westerly line of the 17 foot wide strip of
“land granted io the Baltimore ang Ohio Chicrzo Terminal ‘Railrosd. Comparis b the
Agreemert recorded January 20, 1917 as Docunert No. 6,034,440, The center line of sa:d
17 foot wide strip o’ land is descr:bed as fo‘gcns

"Begzmmg a* t.he mtemectxon of the North line of ‘West 12th Street (Roosevelt Road!
and the North and Secuth center lihe of the West 1/2 o the Southeast 1/4 of the
Southeast 1/4, aforesaic; theace Nerth along said center line to & ~poirt of Laneawcx
with a curved line, said turved Line bexng convexed horu~eszzrrly. having a rnn1us of -
1358026 fest and being tangert to suid,center line and tanger; -t a line 1€ feet North
of and parallel with the South line of the Baltimore and Ohic Chicago Terwunal Railroad
Company's right of way: thence hartrwesterlv along said curved lire to,its' intersection
with the South line of- said right ‘of way, the South line of said rigat.of way
- co:ncidznr with the North line of Block 9 in Andrew Warren, Jr's Reauhozv:s:on of part
of Warren Park in said Sectlon ﬁ:
| Purcel 3: ' L ﬁ o

Non-eruluszv» easemcnt for the henef:t of Plrcels .and 2 far ingress and egress for

‘the purpose of repaxr:ns mn:nta;nxng and replacing the structures iocsted on Parcels 1 R
and 2 as created by the Grant of Eagzment recorded August 17, 1987 as. Document No.

87~453,540 over a 3 foot wide strip of land lying Easterly, of anc edjacent to Parceis !
and 2 and lyving hortherlv of the South line of Parcel] 2 extended East to’the East lime, .

e

of said § foot wide strtp of 1nnd o S

: . X (" ]
PULNL £t 16e17-400-014  and 16217-413-02 | | -

Streat Addrese of Property: 905 §. Menard, Chicagp, Illinois ‘ ; Cg




UNOFFICIAL COPY




VI
al
O
O
—
A|n_
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

EXHIBIT B

Budget




i

i
i
|

aly
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
-




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C

Construction Loan Escrow Agreement

3\ b P Y v e f s ORI SN
o ) ,7 v
i
]
v
g
I3
1
) ;
I
P
[
] |
/ |
] il |
e Ceal
\ W
3

-
-

PEMMANTY




:

UNOFFICIAL COPY- !

——— s e - =L
—_————

Vi



- UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT D

- Construction Schedule for the Additional Improvements

Cna Ty

[l
’\
"
»
.
. Al
- 1
)
|
i
'
H
il
N
v
+
L
s
1
- "1,
.
V_"
B
N Chd
C i
1 ‘-
, B
LY
w
]
K
ot
, S
, 2,
I
-
B
s
' L
I
.~ B
i h
Y
LY e
s X
Ve o
* 2
l" H
. L
.-!‘ L.
e X
A Wy
f Bal
!
\

. =L
-

Yo







- UNOFFICIAL COP ._

) :
: . ERHIBIT E

. permitted Encumbrances
Trhe o8N em B T S
,. - (“- ’./\./‘" A al "~ ’ ‘. ; j:s ;H -) _/.\1 Co m" ‘fi . Z\\H\ “ i ""’ .

ﬂtb f{ '(7ﬂ 3 fy‘-r,m

Tyl f

Q‘ ) \,f\,._\ U

~

S o N E S







LR A TN A O 4 v PR R R L - -
. . - . - : [

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

EXHIBIT F | o S -
' ' | o ;

Plans _an’d_s'pgcification-'s for the Additional Imp:ovexﬁeﬁts




f

PY

L COF

<
m.
LL
LL
o
Z
O

’

- - - c - ’ - ’ E
- o P - T - T ) .
. . PR = - : ’ -
- - . T . -- o
- - - - = w
- - i ) . -
- - e . - B B -
R IYNRAPEES PPN Ry
. T 2 T T ] - AL 2 -l




. * _féﬂg‘; .
3 L5 .
Tl TR s .

U_NOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT G

_opinion of Borrover's counsel

i ——




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

]

o
L

=




